TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTEGRATED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		09/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlassRatner Management & Realty Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	3391 Peachtree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 330	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2707583	EVERGREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Christine James / Kilpatrick Stockton

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57564/334986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James
Signature:	/cpj/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0909

900058144

Date:	09/18/2006		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=EVERGREEN Assignment#page1.tif			
source=EVERGREEN Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0910

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Integrated Composite Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 261 Hamilton Road, Montezuma, Georgia 31063 ("Assignor") and GlassRatner Management & Realty Advisors, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 3391 Peachtree Road, Suite 330, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the EVERGREEN trademark (the "Trademark") and is owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,707,583 for the Trademark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Deed of General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors entered into on September 12, 2006, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor, has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the Registration and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademark and the Registration from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor confirms its assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the

Trademark and the Registration together with the good will of the business which is

symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration and with the right to recover for damages

US2000 9485812.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0911 and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of September 12, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

INTEGRATED GOMPOSITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: _

Name: William J. Thornton

Title: President

Date: <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 12, 2006

ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

GLASSRATNER MANAGEMENT & REALTY ADVISORS, LLC

By: Kanlo Ja Klan

Name: Ronald L. Glass

Title: Member

Date: September 12,2006

US2000 9485812.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 09/18/2006